RESOLUTION 2009-189

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Transportation Fund has carried forward cash from the 2008/2009 Level & Overlay allocation in excess of what was budgeted for 2009/2010 cash forward. At the October 14, 2009 meeting, the Board approved the purchase of an excavator for \$76,445 from these cash forward funds.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>9th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE 63461541-399100 L&O	Cash Forward	\$ 135,589
APPROPRIATION 63461581-591090 L&O 63461541-546551 L&O 63461541-546552 L&O 63461541-546553 L&O	Transfer Out-1Cent Fund District 1 District 2 District 3	\$ 76,445 6,979 10,542 <u>41,623</u>
		<u>\$_135,589</u>

ADOPTED this <u>9th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2009.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIÓ CLERK q[00

CHAIR

5 10/14/09